Novitool® Aero® Press
End Plate Removal Instructions
IMPROPER OR UNSAFE use of this tool can result in serious bodily injury! This manual contains important information
about product function and safety. Please read and understand this manual BEFORE operating the tool. Please keep this
manual available for other users and owners before they use the tool. This manual should be stored in a safe place.
WARNING
Patent number:  US 9,090,022 B1 and other Patents Pending

Inspect press connector bolt condition and replace if condition is
degraded. X
Inspect platen condition and clean (G2) or replace as needed. X
Inspect extrusion and head plates for any signs of fatigue. X
Inspect power connector pins for signs of arcing or wear. X
To clean the top and bottom platens, place an all-purpose cleaner on a clean cloth and wipe platens.
For area requiring further cleaning use a nylon abrasive pad.
C
C1
How to Clean the Platens
—18—
Item Code Ordering Number Description
08650 AERO-COMPRESSOR-SMALL Compressor 625-1225
08645 AERO-COMPRESSOR-LARGE Compressor 1525-2135
09249 SPRING-BAFFLE-AERO-G3-625 Spring baffle for 625
09250 SPRING-BAFFLE-AERO-G3-925 Spring baffle for 925
09251 SPRING-BAFFLE-AERO-G3-1225 Spring baffle for 1225
09252 SPRING-BAFFLE-AERO-G3-1525 Spring baffle for 1525
09253 SPRING-BAFFLE-AERO-G3-1835 Spring baffle for 1835
09254 SPRING-BAFFLE-AERO-G3-2135 Spring baffle for 2135
08604 AMIGO-FRICTION-TAPE-33X25 Tape for clamp bars
09262 BOLT-CLAMP-TOGGLE-AERO-G3 Press connector bolt
09342 T/C-SUBASSY-AERO-G3 Thermocouple
09343 FUSE-ASSY-THERMAL-AERO-G3 Thermofuse